# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Content Analyst Company, LLC	11/24/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nasser J. Kazeminy	
Street Address:	760 Island Drive	
City:	Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33480	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6678679
Application Number:	10689068
Application Number:	09683263
Application Number:	09935724
Application Number:	10337426
Application Number:	10883746

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500015982

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-977-8676 Phone: Email: ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea M. Bond / Briggs & Morgan, P.A.

80 South 8th Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea M. Bond

PATENT

**REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0475** 

Total Attachments: 3 source=PAT\_3#page1.tif source=PAT\_3#page2.tif source=PAT\_3#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0476

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 24, 2004 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") from Content Analyst Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of Nasser J. Kazeminy ("Assignee"), Assignor has granted in favor of Assignee a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications identified on Exhibit A.

Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

Dated: November 24, 2004

Content Analyst Company, LLC

1708663v2

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0477

#### **EXHIBIT A**

### **Patent and Patent Applications**

1. U.S. Patent No. 6,678,679, issued January 13, 2004:

Title: Method and System for Facilitating the Refinement of Data Queries

Inventors: Roger Burrowes Bradford, Great Falls, VA (US)

Assignee: Science Application International Corporation, San Diego, CA

Appl. No.: 09/684,330 Filed: October 10, 2000

2. Patent Application No. 10/689,068:

<u>Title</u>: Method and System for Facilitating the Refinement of Data Oueries

Filed: 10/21/2003

Inventors: BRADFORD

Assignee: SAIC

Status: Filed response to Office Action on 11/10/04

3. Patent Application No. 09/683,263

Title: Method for Document Comparison and Selection

Filed: 12/5/2001

Inventors: BRADFORD, WNEK

Assignee: SAIC

Status: Response to restriction requirement Filed 8/17/04

4. Patent Application No. 09/935,724

Title: Method and System for Automatically Determining Word Sense of

Polysemous Words Filed: 8/24/2001

**Inventors: BRADFORD** 

Assignee: SAIC

Status: Filed Response to OA on 5/4/04

5. Patent Application No. 10/337,426

Title: Vector Space Method for Secure Information Sharing

Filed: 1/7/2003

**Inventors: BRADFORD** 

Assignee: SAIC

Status: Awaiting correspondence from USPTO

1708663v2

PATENT

REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0478

## 6. Patent Application No. 10/883,746:

<u>Title</u>: **Taxonomy Discovery** <u>Filed</u>: 7/6/2004

Filed: 7/6/2004
Inventors: WNEK
Assignee: SAIC

Status: Awaiting correspondence from USPTO

1708663v2

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0479

**RECORDED: 12/29/2004**